FORM PTO-1595 REPRODUCTION JULO RECOF 3-4-99 P1 03-12-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE

100980623

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):
John W. Robeson	Name 1: Lazer Ball Technologies, LLC.
MAR 0 4 1999 Q	Street Address: 2301 Pacific Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □VES ⊠NO	City: <u>Virginia Beach</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> ZIP: <u>23451</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: February 27, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/018,443	
Additional numbers attached? □YES □ NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Peter A. Borsari Street	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Borsari & Associates, P.C.	
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 206	Enclosed
City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone: 703 415 4633	8. Deposit Account number:
/08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000144 09018443	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Peter A. Borsari XXX Nons	March 4, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0683

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, I, John W. Robeson, having invented a new and useful device referred to as LAZER BALL,

Hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Lazer Ball Technologies, LLC., a limited liability company of the State of Virginia having a place of business at: 2301 Pacific Avenue, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23451, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled LAZER BALL, for which an application has been filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on February 4, 1998, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, and all other applications and related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said U.S. Patent Application and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to Lazer Ball Technologies, LLC., as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

John W. Robeson

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me:

February 27, 1999

Date

Notary public

I Was Commissioned A Notary As Nancy Baker

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 03/04/1999